

# **Columbia Cascade Company**

Makers of TimberForm® PipeLine® Playground Equipment and Outdoor Fitness Systems, TimberForm Site Furniture and CycLoops® CycLocker® Bicycle Management Products.

PO Box 1039

Camas, WA 98607-0039 U.S.A. Telephone 503/223-1157 e-mail HQ@timberform.com

sales@parkpacific.com Date: Feb 21, 2023 Pages: 1 of 2

To: ParkPacific, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Ted Jonsson

Reference: Holbrook-Palmer Park

Atherton, CA

Previous Order No. 36883-B

Customer Town of Atherton

Ms. Sally Bentz-Dalton

Phone 650/752-0526

E-mail sbentz@ci.atherton.ca.us

We are pleased to offer our quotation for the above-referenced project as follows:

## **TIMBERFORM - OPTION ONE**

Quote No.	Q-23-96270-A1		
Quantity	Model No. and Description	Price Each	<u>Total</u>
1 set	Replacement Timber Base Beams for model No. 4654-M TimberForm playground structure, free-of-heart-center premium Douglas fir beams	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00
1 set	Replacement Timber Posts for model No. 4654-M TimberForm playground structure, free-of-heart-center premium Douglas fir posts, includes attachment hardware	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 5,090.00
SUBTOTAL			\$ 8,180.00
9.375% CALIFORNIA SALES TAX			\$ 766.88
DELIVERY CHARGE TO ATHERTON, CALIFORNIA			\$ 1,670.00
DELIVERED TOTAL			\$ 10,616.88

### **TIMBERFORM - OPTION TWO**

	THUBERT ORM - OF HOLD TWO		
Quote No.	Q-23-96270-A2		
Quantity	Model No. and Description	Price Each	<u>Total</u>
1 set	Replacement Plastic Base Beams for model No. 4654-M TimberForm playground structure, Cedar colored 100% post-consumer HDPE recycled plastic beams	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00
1 set	Replacement Plastic Posts for model No. 4656-M Timberform plyground structure, Cedar colored 100% post-consumer HDPE recycled plastic posts, Includes attachment hardware	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 6,680.00
SUBTOTAL			\$ 11,105.00
9.375% CALIFORNIA SALES TAX			\$ 1,041.09
DELIVERY CHARGE TO ATHERTON, CALIFORNIA		\$ 1,670.00	
DELIVERED TOTAL			\$ 13,816.09



PO Box 1039 Camas, WA 98607-0039 U.S.A. Telephone 503/223-1157 e-mail HQ@timberform.com

sales@parkpacific.com Date: Feb 23, 2023 Pages: 2 of 2

To: ParkPacific, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Ted Jonsson

LEAD TIME: Shipment can occur within 60 days after our receipt of an acceptable order and final specifications.

This quotation is good for 30 days and subject to our confirmation thereafter.

and CycLoops® CycLocker® Bicycle Management Products.

TimberForm Parts ship unassembled, but include assembly hardware, except anchoring bolts. Shipping packages are usually heavy and awkward and require mechanical handling to accomplish truck unloading at destination. Truck unloading and job site work are extra and not included.

Best regards,

COLUMBIA CASCADE COMPANY

Ryan Brislawn

ryan@timberform.com



PO Box 4999, Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Phone: 888-460-7275 Fax: 888-461-7275

Customer

Email: sales@parkpacific.com Web: www.parkpacific.com 

 Date
 3/6/2023

 Quotation #
 035675

 PP Customer #
 2835

Customer Ref #

Contact Name Sally Bentz-Dalton
Contact Phone # 650-752-0526

Ship To Address

Town of Atherton 91 Ashfield Road Atherton, CA 94027 Town of Atherton Public Works Department 93 Station Lane Atherton, CA 94027

Project ID #	12428	Project Name	Holbrook-Palmer Park	Project Location	Atherton		CA
		Item	Description	Quantity	UoM	Unit Price	Total
EVERGREE	ascade Timbe EN CASPAX-7		lel #1675-2-71-TF, Block Climber; ted Finish (includes attachment hardware);	1	Each	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00
Thermoplas	<u>2</u> ascade Timbe		lel #4400-1-02 Single Deck, BROWN el SofDek (with attachment hardware); Price Per	2	Each	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
	ascade Timbe		lel #4400-3-02 Corner Deck, BROWN el SofDek (with attachment hardware); Price Per	2	Each	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
C-91-12-08 Columbia C Riser; EVEF	RGREEN CAS	SPAX-7 Powd	for Play Structure Model #91-12-08-TF, Deck der Coated Finish; Cedar colored Recycled dware); Price Per Each	1	Each	\$115.00	\$115.00
FR020200 Shipping to	ATHERTON,	CA	thers lift gate not included.	1	Each	\$580.00	\$580.00

Payment Terms	Payment in full due upon delivery		
Estimated Lead Time* (See To	erms and Conditions Below):	60 Days	

#### ParkPacific, Inc. Terms and Conditions

ParkPacific, Inc. terms and conditions apply, without exception. Quoted prices are net, f.o.b. factory. Written quotations are valid for acceptance within 30 days unless otherwise specifically indicated or extended in writing by ParkPacific, Inc. State and local taxes at destination, if applicable, are additional and for the Buyer's account. All orders require a deposit upon placement of order with balance due upon delivery. Payment in full is due at time of order for orders less than \$1,000. ParkPacific, Inc. can provide submittal drawings prior to fabrication for review and written approval by the owner's representative. Upon ParkPacific, Inc.'s receipt of signed approval, these drawings shall constitute the final specifications are presentative. Upon ParkPacific, Inc.'s receipt of signed approval, these drawings shall constitute the final specifications at large and the provided submittal drawings of the park pacific provided submittal drawing shall constitute the final specifications and line of the provided submittal drawing shall constitute the final specifications and line of the provided provid

Order Total	\$4,450.00
Sales Tax	\$417.19
Shipping	\$580.00
Total	\$5.447.19

#### **Requirements to Process Order**

- Signed Quote or Order Confirmation
- Contact Name and Phone #:

Sally Bentz-Dalton 650-752-0526

Submittal Drawing(s); (Circle One)
 Required Not Required

- Payment of Required Deposit

Signature	Date
-----------	------



## Community Playgrounds, Inc.

200 Commercial Street Vallejo, CA 94589 Phone: 415-892-8100 Fax: 415-892-3132

## **PROPOSAL**

Job Number: 23087

Project: Town of Atherton Play Structur

Atherton

CA

Contact: Sally Bentz-Dalton 650.752.0526

Phone: Fax:

Date:

03/29/2023

lte	m		Amount
Inst	all TimberForm Playground Features		
1	Complete Disassembly of Existing Structure		12,858.30
2	Reassembly With New Timberform Parts		31,122.88
		Phase Total:	43,981.18
		Grand Total:	43,981.18

#### Notes:

Installation Only. All components to be furnished by others at the jobsite or shipped to Commuity Playgrounds. Any components determined to be missing during construction or additional replacements shall be furnished by others.

#### DISCLAIMER

- a- Play equipment prices are for installation only.
- b- All equipment shall be furnished by others at the job site. Please call if receiving needs to be arranged.
- c- Installation includes: Layout post hole drilling -concrete material for footings assembly and installation complete and in place. CPI assumes open access to job site. Restricted access may result in a change order.
- d- Finish grade stakes and elevations shall be clearly marked or indicated at the installation sites by others.
- e- Community Playgrounds is not responsible to remedy excessive slopes under the play equipment that make the slides, play events or transfer station unable to meet California Safety or ADA standards.
- f- Hard rock or rocky soil conditions that require extra drilling and or labor, shall require a change order for additional cost.
- g- Play equipment is installed Plumb and Level per Manufacturer instructions.
- h- Bid assumes compacted sub-base for installation of footings. Footing spoils to be stockpiled on site.
- i If substrate is unstable after digging, additional cost will be added for any sleeves or remedy for cave-in. No soils report available at time of bid.
- j- Excludes return trip for factory retro fit or safety upgrades not included in the original installation of equipment. Change orders for additional work will apply.
- k CPI does not install athletic equipment no specified in bid. This includes volleyball, basketball or tennis nets.
- I Bid is lump sum only. Breakout of bid is for scope clarification.
- m Addendum N/A
- n -Loose gravel not acceptable prior to drilling of footings. Additional change order to move and backfill area.
- o -CPI does not cut or install geo-fabrics prior to drilling of footings.
- p Textura fees excluded.
- q Construction fence and portable restrooms provided by general contractor.
- r Bid with Prevailing wage.
- s- Excludes rebar cages for all play equipment. TYP

Please call us for Playground Safety Audits and Surface Impact Testing
Proposal is for Grand Total Only unless stated otherwise in Notes
Proposal expires 30 days after proposal date, if expired please call for updated pricing
Prepared By: Curt Wear
Initial: